900270674 11/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OC Oerlikon Corporation AG, Pfaffikon		08/27/2013	AG: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAURER, AG
Street Address:	Bleikenstrasse 11
City:	Wattwil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9630
Entity Type:	AG: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513334	DAYTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: kristen.koines@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony V. Lupo
Address Line 1: 1717 K St., NW
Address Line 2: c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023210.00159

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anthony V. Lupo

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0663 OF \$40.00 1513334

Address Line 1: 1717 K St., NW
Address Line 2: c/o Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy E. Salomon

Signature: /Amy E. Salomon/

Date: 11/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=DAYTEX - assignment#page1.tif

source=DAYTEX - assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OC Oerlikon Corporation AG, Pfaeffikon, an aktiengesellschaft organized under the laws of Switzerland, (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has registered and/or has applied to register the Trademarks in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office as listed on Schedule A (the "Registrations and Applications");

WHEREAS, SAURER AG, an aktiengesellschaft organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Bleikenstrasse 11, 9630 Wattwil, Switzerland, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, and the Registrations and Applications therefor, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present or future infringement, and the Registrations and pending Applications therefor. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish and record this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	OC Oerlikon Corporation AG
Date: 27. Lugust 2013	By: Dr. Matthias Hartz Title: Group General Counsel Dr. Wolfgang Nigs
	Executive Vice President Corporate Secreta
ASSIGNEE:	SAURER AG
Date: 27. August 2013	By:
	Title: Kaul Happel, Director

Error! Unknown document property name.

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
United	DAVTEX		4.55 0.00
States	357 E X 337 S	73653148	1513334

2

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0666